
U
N

IT
 O

F
E

ST
IM

A
T

E
D

U
N

IT
IT

E
M

U
N

IT
IT

E
M

U
N

IT
IT

E
M

U
N

IT
IT

E
M

N
O

.
IT

E
M

M
E

A
SU

R
E

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
PR

IC
E

T
O

T
A

L
PR

IC
E

T
O

T
A

L
PR

IC
E

T
O

T
A

L
PR

IC
E

T
O

T
A

L
1

Pe
rm

its
, B

on
ds

, L
ic

en
se

s &
 In

su
ra

nc
e

LS
1

18
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
18

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
65

,1
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

65
,1

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
33

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

33
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
30

,0
56

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

30
,0

56
.0

0
$

2
Pu

bl
ic

 C
on

ve
ni

en
ce

 &
 S

af
et

y
LS

1
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
10

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
32

,4
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

32
,4

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
21

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

21
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
11

,2
06

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

11
,2

06
.0

0
$

3
W

at
er

 P
ol

lu
tio

n 
C

on
tro

l
LS

1
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

4,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

4,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

13
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
13

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

15
,7

56
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
15

,7
56

.0
0

$
4

St
re

et
 S

w
ee

pi
ng

LS
1

10
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
10

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
3,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
3,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
8,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
8,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
12

,5
06

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

12
,5

06
.0

0
$

5
Su

rv
ey

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
es

LS
1

10
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
10

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
4,

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
4,

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
10

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

10
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
10

,4
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

10
,4

00
.0

0
$

6
M

on
um

en
ta

tio
n

EA
2

2,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

4,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
2,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
1,

40
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
2,

80
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
1,

30
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
2,

60
0.

00
$

7
8”

 C
90

0 
W

at
er

 M
ai

n
LF

2,
52

2
95

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

23
9,

59
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
13

4.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
33

7,
94

8.
00

$ 
   

  
96

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

24
2,

11
2.

00
$ 

   
  

87
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
21

9,
41

4.
00

$
8

8”
 G

at
e 

V
al

ve
EA

8
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
20

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
2,

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
16

,8
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

2,
30

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

18
,4

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
2,

31
8.

00
$ 

   
   

   
18

,5
44

.0
0

$
9

12
” 

G
at

e 
V

al
ve

EA
2

3,
90

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

7,
80

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
3,

80
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
7,

60
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
6,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
5,

68
5.

00
$ 

   
   

   
11

,3
70

.0
0

$
10

16
” 

G
at

e 
V

al
ve

EA
2

11
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
22

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
11

,2
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

22
,4

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
9,

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
18

,4
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

7,
68

4.
00

$ 
   

   
   

15
,3

68
.0

0
$

11
N

ew
 1

” 
W

at
er

 S
er

vi
ce

 a
nd

 B
ox

 in
 S

id
ew

al
k

EA
64

2,
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

15
3,

60
0.

00
$ 

   
   

  
1,

90
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
12

1,
60

0.
00

$ 
   

  
2,

30
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
14

7,
20

0.
00

$ 
   

  
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
16

0,
00

0.
00

$
12

N
ew

 1
” 

W
at

er
 S

er
vi

ce
 in

 P
la

nt
er

 A
re

a
EA

6
2,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
12

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
1,

80
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
10

,8
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

2,
30

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

13
,8

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
5,

14
4.

00
$ 

   
   

   
30

,8
64

.0
0

$
13

N
ew

 1
” 

W
at

er
 S

er
vi

ce
 to

 H
ou

se
EA

49
1,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
73

,5
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
90

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
44

,1
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

1,
30

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

63
,7

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
1,

28
5.

00
$ 

   
   

   
62

,9
65

.0
0

$
14

R
em

ov
e 

Ex
is

tin
g 

W
at

er
 M

et
er

 B
ox

EA
70

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

14
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

25
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

17
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
70

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

4,
90

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

29
9.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

20
,9

30
.0

0
$

15
R

em
ov

e 
Ex

is
tin

g 
Fi

re
 H

yd
ra

nt
EA

4
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
4,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

1,
20

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

4,
80

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

2,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

1,
92

4.
00

$ 
   

   
   

7,
69

6.
00

$
16

Fi
re

 H
yd

ra
nt

 A
ss

em
bl

y 
&

 V
al

ve
EA

7
9,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
63

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
10

,1
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

70
,7

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
8,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
59

,5
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

11
,2

90
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
79

,0
30

.0
0

$
17

Pr
es

su
re

 T
es

tin
g 

an
d 

D
is

in
fe

ct
io

n
EA

1
18

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

18
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

6,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

6,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

8,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

8,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

17
,0

30
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
17

,0
30

.0
0

$
18

C
on

ne
ct

io
n 

to
 E

xi
st

in
g 

W
at

er
 S

ys
te

m
EA

3
6,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
19

,5
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
5,

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
15

,3
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

14
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
42

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

10
,9

32
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
32

,7
96

.0
0

$
19

D
is

-C
on

ne
ct

 to
 E

xi
st

in
g 

W
at

er
 S

ys
te

m
EA

1
5,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
5,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

3,
20

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

3,
20

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

4,
22

5.
00

$ 
   

   
   

4,
22

5.
00

$
20

R
em

ov
e 

A
sp

ha
lt 

C
on

cr
et

e
SF

77
0

3.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
2,

31
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

4.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
3,

08
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
2.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
 

1,
54

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

9.
70

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
7,

46
9.

00
$

21
A

s p
ha

lt 
C

on
cr

et
e

SF
77

0
9.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
 

6,
93

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
12

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

9,
24

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

7.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
5,

39
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
31

.3
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

24
,1

01
.0

0
$

22
R

em
ov

e 
6"

 C
on

cr
et

e
SF

17
75

4.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
7,

10
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

5.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
8,

87
5.

00
$ 

   
   

   
14

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

24
,8

50
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
7.

60
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
 

13
,4

90
.0

0
$

23
R

em
ov

e 
C

on
cr

et
e 

Si
de

w
al

k
SF

37
5

4.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
1,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

4.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
1,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
15

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

5,
62

5.
00

$ 
   

   
   

6.
20

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

 
2,

32
5.

00
$

24
6"

 C
on

cr
et

e 
Si

de
w

al
k

SF
17

75
15

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

26
,6

25
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

22
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
39

,0
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

45
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
79

,8
75

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

23
.8

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
42

,2
45

.0
0

$
25

4"
 C

on
cr

et
e 

Si
de

w
al

k
SF

37
5

14
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
5,

25
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

12
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
4,

50
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
44

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

16
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
50

.6
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

18
,9

75
.0

0
$

26
C

on
cr

et
e 

R
ol

le
d 

C
ur

b
LF

31
0

12
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

37
,2

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

56
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
17

,3
60

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

15
1.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

46
,8

10
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
10

1.
50

$ 
   

   
   

   
31

,4
65

.0
0

$
27

C
on

cr
et

e 
V

er
tic

al
 C

ur
b

LF
75

14
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

10
,5

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
 

52
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
3,

90
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
21

8.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
16

,3
50

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

25
1.

40
$ 

   
   

   
   

18
,8

55
.0

0
$

28
C

on
cr

et
e 

D
riv

ew
ay

SF
22

8
25

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

5,
70

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
26

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

5,
92

8.
00

$ 
   

   
   

59
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
13

,4
52

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

46
.5

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
10

,6
02

.0
0

$
29

C
on

cr
et

e 
C

ro
ss

 G
ut

te
r

SF
18

1
40

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

7,
24

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
30

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

5,
43

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

45
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
8,

14
5.

00
$ 

   
   

   
81

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

14
,6

61
.0

0
$

30
C

on
cr

et
e 

En
ca

se
 S

ew
er

 M
ai

n
SF

12
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
4,

80
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

12
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

1,
44

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

27
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

3,
24

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

99
4.

50
$ 

   
   

   
   

11
,9

34
.0

0
$

31
Tr

af
fic

 S
tri

pe
s

LS
1

4,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

4,
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
4,

30
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
4,

30
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
4,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
4,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
6,

75
4.

00
$ 

   
   

   
6,

75
4.

00
$

32
Pa

ve
m

en
t M

ar
ke

rs
EA

7
15

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
1,

05
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

50
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
35

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
90

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

63
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

65
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
45

5.
00

$
33

In
st

al
l B

ol
la

rd
s

EA
2

1,
20

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

2,
40

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
60

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
1,

20
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
80

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
1,

60
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
3,

61
4.

00
$ 

   
   

   
7,

22
8.

00
$

34
A

ba
nd

on
 E

xi
st

in
g 

W
at

er
 V

al
ve

s
EA

8
50

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
4,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

35
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

2,
80

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

45
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

3,
60

0.
00

$ 
   

   
   

1,
23

8.
00

$ 
   

   
   

9,
90

4.
00

$
35

R
es

to
ra

tio
n

LS
1

20
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
20

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

 
32

,6
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

32
,6

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

 
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

   
   

   
19

,8
12

.0
0

$ 
   

   
 

19
,8

12
.0

0
$

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
T

IO
N

 C
O

ST
   

85
4,

09
5.

00
$ 

   
   

  
93

2,
50

1.
00

$ 
   

  
95

1,
91

9.
00

$ 
   

  
1,

00
3,

03
1.

00
$

  B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 7
/2

/2
02

0
M

id
 C

al
 P

ip
el

in
e 

&
 U

til
iti

es
, I

nc
.

M
er

ce
d,

 C
A

  9
53

44
Ph

as
e 

1 
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

A
tw

at
er

, C
A

  9
53

01
D

. A
. W

oo
d 

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 In

c.
O

ak
da

le
, C

A
  9

53
61

R
ol

fe
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
om

pa
ny

, I
nc

.
A

tw
at

er
, C

A
  9

53
01


